
Lorenzo Basketball
2024-2025 Schedule

Date Day Opponent Location Time Teams
Oct 26 Saturday Valley(scrim.) Home 10:00 JVG/VG
Oct 29 Tuesday Ralls(scrim.) Home 5:30 JVG/VG
Nov 2 Saturday Hart Away 11:00am JVG/VG
Nov 5 Tuesday Kress Away 6:00 VG
Nov 12 Tuesday Post/Floydada Home 6:15/7:30 VG/VB
Nov 16 Saturday Idalou Away 12/1:30 VG/VB
Nov 19 Tuesday KPA Away 6/7:30 VG/VB
Nov 22 Friday Slaton Home 6:00pm VB
Nov 25 Monday Morton Away 10/11:30am VG/VB
Nov 26 Tuesday Abernathy Home 1:30 VB
Dec 3 Tuesday New Deal Away 5/ 6:15 VG/VB/JvG
Dec 6 Friday Southcrest Away 6/7:30 VG/VB
Dec 10 Tuesday Paducah Away 6/7:30 VG/VB
Dec 12-14 Thurs-Sat Brownfield Tourn. Away TBA VB
Dec 13 Friday Cotton Center Home 5:00 VG
Dec 20 Friday All Saints Home 6/7:30 VG/VB
Dec 26-28 Thurs-Sat Caprock Tourn. Lubbock TBA VB
Dec 27-28 Fri-Sat Ralls Tourn. Ralls TBA VG
Dec 31 Tuesday Plains Away 1/2:15pm VG/VB
Jan 3 Friday *Wilson Away 6:00 VG
Jan 7 Tuesday Sudan Home 5/7:45 JVB/VB
Jan 7 Tuesday *O’Donnell Home 4/6:30 JVG/VG
Jan 10 Friday *Petersburg Away TBA VG/VB
Jan 14 Tuesday *Crosbyton Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 17 Friday *Southland Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 21 Tuesday *Wilson Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 24 Friday *O’Donnell Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 28 Tuesday *Petersburg Home 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Jan 31 Friday **Crosbyton Home 5/6:15/7:30 VG/JVB/VB
Feb 4 Tuesday *Southland Away 5/6:15/7:30 JVB/VG/VB
Feb 7 Friday *Wilson Away 5:00 JVB/VB
Feb 11 Tuesday *O'Donnell Home 5:00 JVBVB

Head Girls’s Coach: Gladys Salinas Head Boys’ Coach: Stacy Godfrey
Girls’ Assistant Coach: Brittany Robb Boys’ Assistant Coach: Greg Reinhart
Superintendent: Dr. Gregory Nelson Principal: Tanner Bales
AD: Brian Sepkowitz
* District games—--Bold Home games—--** Senior Night


